Dairy guide

CRVD
CRYV, leading Dm
BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE in health and efficiency



BERNARD CRVD

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

BERNARD 15/4/2011

Dual Purpose

Trait Breedi... Trait Breedi...
Fertility 104 INET -67
0%
0
+ 6 % Udder health 101 Longevity 169
Hoof health 107
» High components Total index Production traits
» Dam with >74.000 kgM and 4.02% protein NV Milk . % F % P Fat (.. P (kg)
47 -528 0.31 0.14 -5 -11

Sire Information
266 daughters, 120 herds, reliability: 90%

Sire ID NL 549833008
ol 040859 Conformation traits Linear traits
Al Code NL
Trait Breedi.. Comparison Trait Breedi... Comparison
Al Code DE 298481
Frame 104 B Stature 101 |
Al Code NZ 517684
Dairy stren... 102 | Strength 101 |
Born 15/04/2011
Udder 103 | Body depth 101 |
Color Unknown
Feetandle.. 101 | Angularity 100
Beta casein ATAT
Muscularity 102 | Conditions... 100
aAa Code 354126
Total Type 103 | Rump angle 104 B
. 100 daughters, 51 herds, reliability: 85% Rump width 102 |
Pedigree
Daughter Management traits Rearlegsr... 100
" BUSTER ,
Trait Breedi... Comparison Rear legs si.. 102 0
d' BALTIMORE
- Ketosis 106 o Footangle 98 |
Milking spe... 106 ] Locomotion 102 0
d MARIETJE'S MANUEL Somaticcell... 99 I Fore udder .. 103 .
Q MARTHA 287 Temperam... 107 I Frontteat... 104 O
Q MARTHA 271 Daughter C.. 113 e | Tedtlength 90 ]
Persistency 101 i Udder depth 104 B
Maturity R.. 103 ] Rear udder ... 96 ]
Rear teat pl... 103 B
Central Lig... 106 I
Sire Management traits
Trait Breedi... ~Comparison
Sire calving... 99 |
Vitality 103 B
Calf survival 102 | |
Beefindex 98 |

© CRV - Breeding values published on 10/08/2022



Alex Arkink

» Lineback bull with MRY pedigree

» Allround profile

» High for daughter calving ease

Sire Information

Sire ID NL 691450593
Al Code NL 942209
Bom 17/04/2018
Color Lineback Red
Beta casein ATA1
Kappa casein BB
aAa Code 561342
Pedigree
d' RUDOLF DN

d MARTHA 287 RUDOLF

Q ATJE 50

Q@ MARTHA 287

" BALTIMORE

Q ATJE 29

Dual Purpose

+1%

NVI

34

u CRV Health

Trait
Fertility
Udder health

Hoof health

Total index

Conformation traits

Trait

Frame

Dairy stren...

Udder

Feet and le...

Muscularity
Total Type

Reliability: 35%

Breedi...

101

102

107

103

102

103

Breedi...

100

102

107

Comparison

i

il
[

0
il
O

Daughter Management traits

Trait

Ketosis

Milking spe...
Somatic cell...
Temperam...

Daughter C...

Persistency

Maturity R...

Breedi...

103

103

99

101

108

105

104

Comparison

.

!
L
O
O

© CRV - Breeding values published on 10/08/2022

CRVD

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

m CRV Efficiency

Trait

INET

+1%

Longevity

Production traits

Milk... % F % P

-32 0.04 -0.01

Reliability: 39%

Linear traits

Trait Breedi...
Stature 102
Strength 101

Body depth 100
Angularity 99
Condition s... 103
Rump angle 100
Rump width 100
Rear legsr.. 102
Rear legssi... 99
Foot angle 100
Locomotion 103
Fore udder ... 103
Frontteat.. 99
Teatlength 97
Udder depth 103
Rear udder ... 99
Rear teat pl... 99

Central Lig... 100

Breedi...
-7
93
Fat (.. P(kg)
1 -2

Comparison

I

Sire Management traits

Trait Breedi...

Sire calving... 94
Vitality 98
Calf survival 103

Beef index 99

Comparison




BORDEAUX CRVD

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

Dual Purpose

u CRV Health m CRV Efficiency

Trait Breedi... Trait Breedi...
Fertility 101 INET 14
| : + 304
Alex Arkink -+ 1 % Udder health 102 Longevity 213

Hoof health 100

» Real MRY Type

> Nice red coloured bull Total index Production traits
» Strong udders and F&L NVI Milk... % F % P Fat (.. P(kg)
68 115 032 002 15 -3

Sire Information -
Reliability: 39%

Sire ID NL 623130425
Conformation traits Linear traits
Al Code NL 942139
Trait Breedi.. Comparison Trait Breedi... Comparison
Born 04/08/2017 h
Frame 103 Stature 98 i
Color Red & White ,
Dairy stren... 102 | Strength 101 |
Beta casein ATA2
Udder 103 B Body depth 104 |
Kappa casein AB i
Feetandle.. 103 B Angularity 105 [
aAa Code 243621 Muscularity 100 Conditions... 97 B
_ Total Type 104 F Rump angle 102 [ |
Pedigree
1 daughter, 1 herd, reliability: 42% Rump width 102 I
" MEERVELDER ALBERT ]
Daughter Management traits Rearlegsr... 102 O
& MEERVELDER
CONSTANT Trait Breedi... Comparison Rear legs si... 100
@ COBA 374
Ketosis 100 Foot angle 100
Milking spe... 101 I Locomotion 103 |
@ DE VINKENHOF KOEN
QO PIETA 39 Somaticcell... 97 B Fore udder ... 98 [
O PIETA 24 Temperam.. 103 N Frontteat.. 101 i
Daughter C... 101 i Teatlength 98 0
Persistency 98 i Udder depth 100
Maturity R.. 100 Rear udder ... 104 B
Rear teat pl... 104 B
Central Lig... 105 F
Sire Management traits
Trait Breedi... ~Comparison
Sire calving... 101 i
Vitality 104 B
Calf survival 101 i
Beefindex 98 |

© CRV - Breeding values published on 10/08/2022



DIAMANT

DE VINKENHOF DIAMANT

Sire Information

Sire ID

Al Code NL
Bomn

Color

Beta casein

Kappa casein

aAa Code

Pedigree

& RIVAAL

Q@ ANNEMARIE 9

NL 658102240
941858
09/03/2016
Red & White
ATA2

AB

435261

" RUDOLF DN

Q@ GONDA 343

& MELDON

@ ANNEMARIE 4

Dual Purpose

Trait Breedi...

Fertility 100

4%

Udder health 98

Hoof health 97

Total index

NVI

Conformation traits

Trait Breedi.. Comparison
Frame 108 ]
Dairy stren... 106 N
Udder 103

Feetandle.. 97 B
Muscularity 107 B
Total Type 104 L]

19 daughters, 11 herds, reliability: 69%

Daughter Management traits

Trait Breedi... Comparison
Ketosis 106 N
Milking spe... 94 I
Somaticcell... 94 I
Temperam... 99 |
Daughter C... 105 N
Persistency 98 i
Maturity R.. 97 B

© CRV - Breeding values published on 10/08/2022

Longevity

Production traits
Milk.. % F % P Fat (...
76 024  -003 19

52 daughters, 31 herds, reliability: 81%

Linear traits

CRVD

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

Breedi...
45

132

P(kg)

1

Trait Breedi... Comparison
Stature 107 e
Strength 104 ]
Body depth 103 B
Angularity 100

Conditions... 104 |
Rump angle 106 N
Rump width 102 |
Rear legsr.. 98 |
Rear legs si... 98 |
Footangle 99 |
Locomotion 98 [
Fore udder ... 103 B
Frontteat.. 101 |
Teatlength 96 B
Udder depth 105 ]
Rear udder ... 102 | |
Rear teat pl... 100

Central Lig... 99 |

Sire Management traits

Trait Breedi... ~Comparison
Sire calving... 86 o
Vitality 88 e

Calf survival 100

Beefindex 103 |



DIK TROM CRVID

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

Dual Purpose

Trait Breedi... Trait Breedi...
L Fertility 101 INET 0
Alex Arkink -I— 1 %
+ 3 % Udder health 103 Longevity 128

Hoof health 100

» High daughter fertility

> Strong udders and legs Total index Production traits
» Real MRY-profile with muscularity NV Milk.. % F % P Fat (.. P(kg)
78 54 0.08 002 3 1

Sire Information -
Reliability: 41%

Sire ID NL 643195002
Conformation traits Linear traits
Al Code NL 942259
Trait Breedi.. Comparison Trait Breedi... Comparison
Born 03/05/2018 i h
Frame 101 Stature 102
Color Red & White ,
Dairy stren... 101 i Strength 100
Beta casein ATAT
Udder 103 B Body depth 101 i
Kappa casein AB Feetandle.. 105 [ | Angularity 102 [ |
aAa Code 426351 Muscularity 100 Conditions... 101 i
_ Total Type 104 F Rump angle 102 [ |
Pedigree
Reliability: 42% Rump width 98 |
d MENNO .
Daughter Management traits Rearlegsr.. 104 O
d' THOR i
Trait Breedi... Comparison Rearlegs si.. 101 ]
Q@ JANA 226
Ketosis 103 h Foot angle 100
G Locomotion 105
& BALTIMORE Milking spe... 98 | -
Q DIKKIE 164 Somaticcell... 100 Fore uader.. 102 0
Q DIKKIE 130 Temperam... 103 N Frontteat.. 100
Daughter C... 103 B Teatlength 99 [
Persistency 98 i Udder depth 103 |
Maturity R.. 102 F Rear udder ... 101 |
Rear teat pl... 103 B
Central Lig... 104 F
Sire Management traits
Trait Breedi... ~Comparison

Sire calving... 100

Vitality 109 e

Calf survival 101

Beefindex 98 |

© CRV - Breeding values published on 10/08/2022



DIRK

VINKENHOF 69 DIRK

» Premium milk

» Low somatic cells

» Qutcross pedigree

Sire Information

Sire ID

Al Code NL
Al Code DE
Born

Color

Beta casein

Kappa casein

Pedigree

' BUSTER

Q ROZA 48

Alger Megkma

NL 534193632

940185

298397

16/06/2009

Red & White

ATA1

BB

d ASTOR 10 VD
BEEMST ER

Q KLAUDIA 30

" DANIEL VAN DE
VINKENHOF

Q ROZA 40

Dual Purpose

u CRV Health

Trait

Fertility 101
+3%

Udder health 108

Hoof health 106

Total index
NV

135

Conformation traits

Trait Breedi.. Comparison
Frame 98 [ |
Dairy stren... 102
Udder 104
Feetandle.. 106

Muscularity 102

Total Type 105

233 daughters, 84 herds, reliability: 89%

Daughter Management traits

Trait Breedi... Comparison
Ketosis 101 i
Milking spe... 97 B
Somaticcell... 107 [
Temperam... 103 B
Daughter C... 106 I
Persistency 99 |

Maturity R.. 106 F

© CRV - Breeding values published on 10/08/2022

Breedi...

CRVD

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

m CRV Efficiency

Trait Breedi...
INET -85
+2%
Longevity 529
Production traits
Milk... % F % P Fat (.. P(kg)
-476 0.25 0.03 -6 -16

553 daughters, 213 herds, reliability: 94%

Linear traits

Trait Breedi... Comparison
Stature 97 B
Strength 106 [ ]
Body depth 105 ]
Angularity 102 [ |
Condition's... 100

Rump angle 87 L
Rump width 100

Rearlegsr.. 105 B
Rear legs si.. 104 B
Footangle 96 B
Locomotion 106 I
Fore udder ... 102 | |
Frontteat.. 100

Teat length 102 [ |
Udder depth 104 |
Rear udder ... 101 |
Rear teat pl... 105 [
Central Lig... 106 F

Sire Management traits

Trait Breedi... ~Comparison
Sire calving... 94 B
Vitality 95 B

Calf survival 103 |
Beefindex 103 F



FLAVIO

» Breedleader for milk

» Great efficiency

» Udder health

Sire Information

Sire ID

Al Code NL
Born

Color

Beta casein
Kappa casein

aAa Code

Pedigree

& DONALD 563

Q@ DINIE 166

NL 735968325
940858
30/06/2011
Red & White
ATAT

AB

645213

d® MELDOBER

Q@ MARIJKE 38

& NICATOR

Q@ DINIE 158

Dual Purpose

Trait Breedi...

Fertility 102
-1 06  udder health 100

Hoof health 95

Total index
NV

61

Conformation traits

Trait Breedi.. Comparison
Frame 95 B
Dairy stren... 96 B
Udder 98 |

Feetandle.. 100
Muscularity 100
Total Type 97 B

138 daughters, 58 herds, reliability: 86%

Daughter Management traits

Trait Breedi... Comparison
Ketosis 102 |
Milking spe... 97 B
Somaticcell... 100

Temperam.. 104 B
Daughter C... 98 |

Persistency 108

Maturity R... 104

© CRV - Breeding values published on 10/08/2022

CRVD

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

Trait Breedi...

INET 69
+/7%

Longevity 519

Production traits
Milk.. % F % P Fat (.. P (kg)
932 060 -025 -3 16

363 daughters, 174 herds, reliability: 93%

Linear traits

Trait Breedi... Comparison
Stature 98 [ |
Strength 100

Body depth 94 B
Angularity 95 B
Conditions... 101 i
Rump angle 98 [
Rump width 98 |
Rearlegsr.. 101 |

Rear legs si... 97 B

Foot angle 100
Locomotion 101 |
Fore udder .. 100

Frontteat.. 104 B
Teatlength 93
Udder depth 98
Rear udder ... 98

Rear teat pl... 96

Central Lig... 98

Sire Management traits

Trait Breedi... Comparison
Sire calving... 101 |
Vitality 105 ]
Calf survival 102 | |
Beefindex 98 |



FREEK CRVD

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

FREEK MRY

Dual Purpose

u CRV Health m CRV Efficiency

Trait Breedi... Trait Breedi...
Fertility 101 INET 113
+6%
O % Udder health 100 Longevity 331

Alex Arkink

Hoof health 98

» Efficient producing daughters Total index Production traits
» Persistence producing NV Milk.. %F %P  Fat(. P(kg)
> Longevity 95 829  -037 -014 10 20

. . Reliability: 41%
Sire Information

Sire ID NL 546697076 Conformation traits Linear traits
Al Code NL 949391 Trait Breedi... Comparison Trait Breedi... Comparison
Sorn 97/12/2018 Frame 100 Stature 100
ol 2od & Whi Dairy stren... 100 Strength 100
olor e Ite
Udder 107 i Body depth 98 |
Beta casein ATA2
Feetandle.. 103 B Angularity 99 |
Kappa casein AB
Muscularity 101 i Conditions... 100
aAa Code 453621
Total Type 102 F Rump angle 100
Pedigree Reliability: 41% Rump width 101 |
&' DONALD 563 Daughter Management traits Rearlegsr... 103 o
& FLAVIO Trait Breedi... Comparison Rear legs si... 100
O DINIE 166 Ketosis 100 h Foot angle 1071 i
Milking spe... 99 | Locomotion 102 0
' DE VINKENHOF KOEN Somaticcell... 98 | Fore udder ... 100
Q DIKKIE 200 Temperam.. 103 0 Frontteat.. 102 [ |
@ DIKKIES2 Daughter C... 100 Teatlength 97 O
Persistency 104 B Udder depth 101 ]
MaturityR.. 102 F Rear udder ... 101 i
Rear teat pl... 100

Central Lig... 101 F

Sire Management traits

Trait Breedi... ~Comparison
Sire calving... 102 h
Vitality 104 B
Calf survival 103 B
Beef index 100

© CRV - Breeding values published on 10/08/2022



HARCON CRV

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

Dual Purpose

Trait Breedi... Trait Breedi...
Fertility 100 INET 5
+3%
s Ackk + 300  udder health 106 Longevity 257

Hoof health 106

» 387.5% MRY & 12.5% HF

> kg fat & protein Total index Production traits
» Great efficiency NVI Milk... % F % P Fat (.. P(kg)
180 140 016 -003 -4 3

Sire Information o
192 daughters, 91 herds, reliability: 89%

Sire ID NL 655839042
Conformation traits Linear traits
Al Code NL 941638
Trait Breedi.. Comparison Trait Breedi... Comparison
Born 01/12/2014
Frame 101 i Stature 111 -
Color Red & White
Dairy stren... 106 [ Strength 104 B
Beta casein ATA2
Udder 116 ] Body depth 107 ]
Kappa casein AB Feetandle.. 109 e Angularity 104 B
aha Code 435261 Muscularity 104 [ | Conditions... 104 B
Total Type 113 _ Rump angle 83 o
Pedigree
79 daughters, 40 herds, reliability: 83% Rump width 103 .
MANUEL 253
g Daughter Management traits Rearlegsr... 106 -
@ MENNO .
Trait Breedi... Comparison Rearlegs si.. 96 C
Q GONDA 232
Ketosis 106 h Foot angle 106 N
. Locomotion 109
&' BALTIMORE Milking spe... 100 _—
O NELLIE 80 Somaticcell.. 105 [ | Fore udder ... 113 .
O NELLE 52 Temperam.. 103 N Frontteat.. 104 B
Daughter C... 101 i Teatlength 100
persistency 105 [ Udder depth 110 e
Maturity R.. 109 - Rear udder ... 113 | ]
Rear teat pl... 104 B

Central Lig... 109 _

Sire Management traits

Trait Breedi... ~Comparison
Sire calving... 98 |
Vitality 103 B
Calf survival 102 [ |
Beefindex 98 |

© CRV - Breeding values published on 10/08/2022



» Fat improver
» Udders
» Siryx Available

Sire Information

Sire ID

Al Code NL
Born

Color

Beta casein
Kappa casein

aAa Code

Pedigree

& RIVAAL

Q@ NELLIE 80

Alex Arkink

NL 711639452

941831

09/01/2016

Red & White

A2A2

AB

435261

@ RUDOLF DN

Q GONDA 343

" BALTIMORE

Q@ NELLIE 52

Dual Purpose

u CRV Health

Trait

Breedi...
Fertility 101
+49%

Udder health 104

Hoof health 102

Total index
NV

182

Conformation traits

Trait Breedi.. Comparison
Frame 101 i

Dairy stren... 95 [

Udder 112 e
Feetandle.. 106 [
Muscularity 95 B

Total Type 106 F

47 daughters, 24 herds, reliability: 78%

Daughter Management traits

Trait Breedi... Comparison
Ketosis 104 h
Milking spe... 102 [
Somaticcell.. 103 B
Temperam... 106 I
Daughter C... 109 e
Persistency 104 B
Maturity R.. 99 |

© CRV - Breeding values published on 10/08/2022

CRVD

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

m CRV Efficiency

Trait Breedi...
INET 128
+6%
Longevity 216
Production traits
Milk... % F % P Fat (.. P(kg)
150 045 0.11 36 13

146 daughters, 74 herds, reliability: 85%

Linear traits

Trait Breedi... Comparison
Stature 112 -
Strength 95 B

Body depth 102 [ |
Angularity 106

Conditions... 94 e

Rump angle 98 [

Rump width 98 |

Rear legsr.. 107 I
Rear legs si.. 93 I

Foot angle 104 |
Locomotion 107 I
Fore udder ... 106 B
Frontteat.. 101 i
Teatlength 94 B

Udder depth 109 ]
Rear udder ... 111 e
Rear teat pl... 108 e
Central Lig... 110 _

Sire Management traits

Trait Breedi... ~Comparison
Sire calving... 98 |
Vitality 99 |

Calf survival 103 |
Beef index 97 B



HOORNAAR CRVD

DE VINKENHOF HOORNAAR

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

Dual Purpose

u CRV Health m CRV Efficiency

Trait Breedi... Trait Breedi...
Fertility 1071 INET 41
+3%
+ 2 % Udder health 101 Longevity 164
Alex Arkink
Hoof health 101
» Highin efficiency Total index Production traits
» Dam EX93 NV Milk.. %F %P  Fat(.. P(kg)
75 133 006 000 10 5

Sire Information
Reliability: 43%

Sire ID NL 562604542
Conformation traits Linear traits
Al Code NL 942136
Trait Breedi.. Comparison Trait Breedi... Comparison
Al Code DE 298500
Frame 99 i Stature 104 h
Born 12/10/2017
Dairy stren... 98 [ Strength 97 B
Color Red & White
Udder 105 || Body depth 99 i
Beta casein ATA2
Feetandle.. 103 B Angularity 98 |
Kappa casein AA
Muscularity 100 Condition's... 100
aAa Code 462531
Total Type 103 F Rump angle 100
. 2 daughters, 2 herds, reliability: 49% Rump width 99 I
Pedigree
Daughter Management traits Rearlegsr... 102 O
® RUDOLF DN R | ) 99 I
Trait Breedi... Comparison €ariegs st...
' MARTHA 287 RUDOLF
Ketosis 104 h Foot angle 100
Q@ MARTHA 287
Milking spe... 107 e Locomotion 103 0
d BALT IMORE Somaticcell... 98 I Fore udder ... 104 .
Q DANIELLE 95 Temperam... 104 [] Frontteat... 101 !
Q@ DANIELLE 69 Daughter C... 108 N Teatlength 97 O
Persistency 104 B Udder depth 106 O
Maturity R 104 F Rear udder ... 101 |
Rear teat pl... 102 [ |
Central Lig... 103 F
Sire Management traits
Trait Breedi... ~Comparison
Sire calving... 101 i
Vitality 96 B
Calf survival 103 |
Beefindex 98 |

© CRV - Breeding values published on 10/08/2022



JOCHEM

Trait Breedi...
Fertility 102
Alex Arkink
+30H  udderhealth 100
Hoof health 102
» Suitable for heifers
» Extreme high forfat and protein Totalindex
» High daughter fertility NVI
82
Sire Information
Sire ID NL 671841133
Conformation traits
Al Code NL 942258
Trait Breedi.. Comparison
Born 24/04/2018
Frame 105 h
Color Red & White ,
Dairy stren... 104 B
Beta casein ATA1
| Udder 105 ]
Kappa casein 5B Feetandle.. 102 [ |
. Muscularity 103 B
Pedigree
Total Type 106 F
d' BALTIMORE Reliability: 41%
' BERNARD

Daughter Management traits

Q@ MARTHA 287

-

Trait Breedi... Comparison
& DOS 4 Ketosis 104
Q JANA 274 Milking spe... 103
Q JANA 243 Somaticcell... 98

Temperam... 102
Daughter C... 107
Persistency 100

Maturity R... 100

© CRV - Breeding values published on 10/08/2022

Production traits

Milk... % F

72 0.09

Reliability: 40%

Linear traits

Trait
Stature
Strength
Body depth
Angularity
Condition s...
Rump angle
Rump width
Rear legsr...
Rear legs si...
Foot angle
Locomotion
Fore udder ...
Front teat ...
Teat length
Udder depth
Rear udder ...
Rear teat pl...

Central Lig...

Sire Management traits

Trait

Sire calving...
Vitality

Calf survival

Beef index

Longevity

% P

0.07

Breedi...

104

102

102

102

107

102

103

101

107

107

102

104

103

95

105

100

103

104

Breedi...

97

98

101

99

CRVD

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

Breedi...

47

200

Fat (.. P(kg)

v

Comparison

m

Comparison




CRVD

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

Dual Purpose

u CRV Health m CRV Efficiency

Trait Breedi... Trait Breedi...
Fertility 99 INET 171
Alex Arkink —I_ 6 %
—3 % Udder health 100 Longevity 272

Hoof health 100

» Udders
> Feet & Lege Total index Production traits
NVI Milk... % F % P Fat (.. P(kg)
Sire Information 93 496 037  -003 48 16
Sire 1D NL 892393071 72 daughters, 43 herds, reliability: 83%
Al Code NL 941916 . . . :
Conformation traits Linear traits
som 20/09/2016 Trait Breedi.. Comparison Trait Breedi... Comparison
Color Red & White Frame 102 h Stature 101 i
Beta casein A2A2 Dairy stren... 102 | Strength 102 | |
Kappa casein AA Udder 101 | Body depth 105 B
aAa Code 534162 Feetandle.. 104 B Angularity 104 [ |
Muscularity 101 i Conditions... 100
Pedigree
5 Total Type 103 F Rump angle 103 |
@ BUSTER 32 daughters, 19 herds, reliability: 76% Rump width 97 .
DE VINKENHOF KOEN .
g Daughter Management traits Rearlegsr.. 103 o
Q ROZA 44 -
Trait Breedi... Comparison Rear legs si.. 103 o
Ketosis 97 B Footangle 97 B
' MATTHIJS .
Milking spe... 102 | | Locomotion 105 O
Q GONDA 343
O GONDA 306 Somaticcell.. 96 B Fore udder ... 99 I
Temperam.. 99 l Front teat.. 101 i
Daughter C... 98 | Teatlength 97 [
Persistency 100 Udder depth 101 I
Maturity R 101 F Rear udder ... 101 i
Rear teat pl... 103 B
Central Lig... 101 F
Sire Management traits
Trait Breedi... ~Comparison
Sire calving... 96 B
Vitality 95 B
Calf survival 105 B
Beef index 100

© CRV - Breeding values published on 10/08/2022



KOEN

DE VINKENHOF KOEN

» High production

» Nice frames

» Healthy udders

Sire Information

Sire ID

Al Code NL
Al Code DE
Born

Color

Beta casein

Kappa casein

Pedigree

& BUSTER

Q ROZA 44

Alex Arkink

NL 538593209

940106

298344

17/02/2009

Red & White

A2A2

AB

' ASTOR 10VD
BEEMST ER

Q KLAUDIA 30

& LARS

Q ROZA 37

Dual Purpose

u CRV Health

-2%

Trait
Fertility
Udder health

Hoof health

Total index

NVI

73

Conformation traits

Trait
Frame
Dairy stren...
Udder
Feet andle...
Muscularity

Total Type

385 daughters, 91 herds, reliability: 92%

Breedi...

105

103

99

104

103

104

Breedi...

102

104

98

Comparison

-

a

Daughter Management traits

Trait

Ketosis

Milking spe...

Somatic cell...

Temperam...

Daughter C...

Persistency

Maturity R...

Breedi...

100

103

100

106

98

98

102

Comparison

© CRV - Breeding values published on 10/08/2022

CRVD

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

m CRV Efficiency

+3%

Production traits

Milk... % F

147 -0.02

Trait Breedi...
INET 40
Longevity 231
% P Fat (.. P(kg)
0.02 5 7

835 daughters, 215 herds, reliability: 92%

Linear traits

Trait
Stature
Strength
Body depth

Angularity

Condition s...

Rump angle
Rump width

Rear legsr...

Rear legs si...

Foot angle

Locomotion

Fore udder ...

Front teat ...
Teat length

Udder depth

Rear udder ...

Rear teat pl...

Central Lig...

Breedi...

102

106

107

105

100

102

100

103

102

102

104

94

99

94

99

99

104

104

Comparison

Sire Management traits

Trait

Sire calving...

Vitality
Calf survival

Beef index

Breedi...

87

96

105

107

Comparison

|



KOMEET

MEERVELDER KOMEET

Alex, Arkink

» Dam VG85with 5.15% Fat and 3.97% Protein
» Lots of kg fat and protein
» Stonginlegs

Sire Information

Sire ID NL 638976973
Al Code NL 942286
Born 26/07/2018
Color Red & White
Beta casein ATAT
Kappa casein BB
Pedigree
d' RUDOLF DN

d MARTHA 287 RUDOLF

Q MARTHA 287

" BALTIMORE
Q@ COBA 374

Q@ COBA 305

Dual Purpose

Trait Breedi...
Fertility 101
—+ 2 % Udder health 101
Hoof health 102
Total index
NV
72
Conformation traits
Trait Breedi... Comparison

Frame 103
Dairy stren... 103
Udder 102
Feetandle.. 103
Muscularity 103
Total Type 104

Reliability: 43%

o

B BN BN BE_BN

Daughter Management traits

Trait Breedi... Comparison

Ketosis 104
Milking spe... 105
Somaticcell... 99

Temperam... 101
Daughter C... 107
Persistency 102

Maturity R... 102

-

]
-
i
!

© CRV - Breeding values published on 10/08/2022

CRVD

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

Trait Breedi...

INET 82
+4%

Longevity 210

Production traits
Milk... % F % P Fat (.. P (kg)
147 0.23 005 22 9

Reliability: 42%

Linear traits

Trait Breedi... Comparison
Stature 103 h
Strength 100

Body depth 102 [ |
Angularity 102 [ |
Conditions... 101 |
Rump angle 101 i
Rump width 101 |
Rear legsr.. 102 [ |
Rear legs si.. 99 |
Foot angle 101 i
Locomotion 103 |
Fore udder ... 102 | |
Front teat.. 98 [ |
Teat length 98 |
Udder depth 104 |
Rear udder ... 100

Rear teat pl... 101 i
Central Lig... 101 F
Sire Management traits

Trait Breedi... ~Comparison
Sire calving... 93 I
vitality 100

Calf survival 104 B
Beef index 97 B



MIRAKEL P

» Herterozygous polled
» Milk
» Udders

Sire Information

Sire ID NL 629998007
Al Code NL 942506
Born 21/01/2020
Color Red & White
Beta casein ATA1
Kappa casein AB
aAa Code 645231
Pedigree
& OWEN
d MUSTANG

Dual Purpose

u CRV Health

Trait

Fertility

Alex Arkink

+39%

Udder health

Hoof health

Total index
NV

30

Conformation traits
Trait Breedi...
Frame 101
Dairy stren... 102
Udder 108
Feetandle.. 99
Muscularity 1071

Total Type 104

Reliability: 39%

Breedi...

99

101

102

Comparison

i

a

Daughter Management traits

Trait Breedi...

Q CAROLIEN 35

& RAPIDE

Q@ JOLANDA 324

Q@ JOLANDA 331 P

Ketosis 102
Milking spe... 98
Somaticcell... 96
Temperam... 101
Daughter C... 108
Persistency 105

Maturity R... 103

Comparison

i

!
L
O
O

© CRV - Breeding values published on 10/08/2022

CRVD

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

m CRV Efficiency

Trait Breedi...

INET 79
+4.9%

Longevity 85
Production traits
Milk.. % F % P Fat (.. P(kg)
483 006 -013 17 9

Reliability: 40%

Linear traits

Trait Breedi... Comparison
Stature 102 h
Strength 100

Body depth 100

Angularity 100

Conditions... 101 |
Rump angle 98 [
Rump width 103 B
Rear legsr.. 99 |
Rear legs si.. 101 i

Footangle 98 |

Locomotion 100

Fore udder ... 107 [
Frontteat.. 105 B
Teatlength 104 B
Udder depth 106 |
Rear udder ... 105 [ ]
Rear teat pl... 99 |

Central Lig... 103

'

Sire Management traits

Trait Breedi... ~Comparison
Sire calving... 108

Vitality 105

-y

Calf survival 101

Beef index 100




MUSTAN G

v v vy

Muscularity

Strong MRY cows
High Production
Well attached udders

Sire Information

Sire ID

Al Code NL
Bomn

Color

Beta casein
Kappa casein

aAa Code

Pedigree

d' OWEN

Q@ CAROLIEN 35

AN ATIe

NL 933192348

940955

27/12/2011

Red & White

ATA2

AB

432516

& ORINAT

Q@ ALPENBLUME

" DANIEL VAN DE
VINKENHOF

Q@ CAROLIEN 24

Dual Purpose

u CRV Health

Trait

Fertility 100
+29%

Udder health 99

Hoof health 103

Total index
NV

48

Conformation traits

Trait Breedi.. Comparison
Frame 102 h
Dairy stren... 104 B
Udder 105 L]
Feetandle.. 98 [
Muscularity 104 B
Total Type 103 F

79 daughters, 33 herds, reliability: 83%

Daughter Management traits

Trait Breedi... Comparison
Ketosis 102 h
Milking spe... 96 [
Somaticcell... 95 B

Temperam... 100
Daughter C... 109

Persistency 105

Maturity R... 101

—
o
F

© CRV - Breeding values published on 10/08/2022

Breedi...

CRVD

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

m CRV Efficiency

Trait Breedi...
INET 56
+3%
Longevity 29
Production traits
Milk... % F % P Fat (.. P(kg)
127 0.20 -0.01 19 4

2671 daughters, 120 herds, reliability: 90%

Linear traits

Trait Breedi... Comparison
Stature 101 i
Strength 102 [ |

Body depth 100

Angularity 100

Conditions... 102 [ |
Rump angle 98 [
Rump width 103 B
Rear legsr.. 98 |
Rear legssi.. 105 B

Foot angle 94 e

Locomotion 100

Fore udder ... 107 [
Frontteat.. 107 ]
Teatlength 111 e
Udder depth 104 |
Rear udder ... 103 B

Rear teat pl... 96 B

Central Lig... 100

Sire Management traits

Trait Breedi... ~Comparison
Sire calving... 98 |
Vitality 104 B
Calf survival 101 i
Beefindex 102 F



PRIMEUR P

MEERVELDER PRIMEUR P

» Heterozygous polled bull
» 75% MRY & 25% HF

» Real dual purpose bull

Sire Information

Alex Arkink

Sire ID NL 759275883
Al Code NL 942168

Born 11/08/2017
Color Red & White
Beta casein ATA2

Kappa casein BB

aAa Code 435261
Pedigree

" DON QUICHOT P

Q TINEKE 301

" Landschot 3249

Q@ DORE P 541

& EWALD

Q@ TINEKE 249

Dual Purpose

u CRV Health

Trait Breedi...

Fertility 101
+1%

Udder health 99

Hoof health 100

Total index
NV

57

Conformation traits

Trait Breedi.. Comparison
Frame 97 B

Dairy stren... 99 |
Udder 107 e
Feetandle.. 102 [ |
Muscularity 97 B

Total Type 103 F

Reliability: 29%

Daughter Management traits

Trait Breedi... Comparison
Ketosis 98 |
Milking spe... 105 [ |
Somaticcell... 96 B
Temperam... 102 [
Daughter C... 101 i
Persistency 99 |
Maturity R.. 102 F

© CRV - Breeding values published on 10/08/2022

CRVD

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

m CRV Efficiency

Trait Breedi...

INET 38
+2%

Longevity 231

Production traits

Milk... % F % P Fat (...

P(kg)
-64 022 -0.01 11 -3

Reliability: 26%

Linear traits

Trait Breedi... Comparison
Stature 99 i
Strength 98 |
Body depth 102 [ |
Angularity 103 B
Conditions... 98 [ |
Rump angle 93 I
Rump width 101 |
Rear legsr.. 102 [ |
Rear legs si.. 102 | |
Footangle 99 |
Locomotion 102 [ |
Fore udder ... 106 B
Frontteat.. 103 |
Teat length 99 |
Udder depth 104 |
Rear udder ... 104 B
Rear teat pl... 103 B
Central Lig... 104 F

Sire Management traits

Trait Breedi... ~Comparison
Sire calving... 105 h
Vitality 104 B
Calf survival 99 i
Beefindex 96 B



Alex Arkink

» Superb components

» Very good udders

» Calving ease

Sire Information

Sire ID

Al Code NL
Al Code DE
Bomn

Color

Beta casein
Kappa casein

aAa Code

Pedigree

& REMCO

Q@ GONDA 397

NL 844587967
941517
298566
25/02/2014
Red & White
ATA1

BB

432561

d MATTHIS

Q@ ROOSJE 58

" BALTIMORE

Q@ GONDA 369

Dual Purpose

u CRV Health

Trait Breedi...

Fertility 105
+3%

Udder health 103

Hoof health 99

Total index
NV

119

Conformation traits
Trait Breedi.. Comparison

Frame 102 h

Dairy stren... 100

Udder 107 e

Feetandle.. 101 |
Muscularity 98 |
Total Type 104 F

30 daughters, 20 herds, reliability: 75%

Daughter Management traits

Trait Breedi... Comparison
Ketosis 102 h
Milking spe... 101 i
Somatic cell.. 99 |
Temperam... 98 |

Daughter C... 100

Persistency 97 B

Maturity R.. 98 [ |

© CRV - Breeding values published on 10/08/2022

CRVD

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

m CRV Efficiency

Trait Breedi...

INET 52
+3%

Longevity 218

Production traits
Milk... % F % P Fat (.. P (kg)
339 048 034 14 8

71 daughters, 45 herds, reliability: 86%

Linear traits

Trait Breedi... Comparison
Stature 103 h
Strength 99 |

Body depth 102 [ |
Angularity 107 L]
Conditions... 97 B
Rump angle 102 [ |
Rump width 100

Rear legsr.. 99 |

Rear legs si.. 104 B
Footangle 99 |
Locomotion 102 [ |
Fore udder ... 99 |
Frontteat.. 109 ]
Teatlength 97 B
Udder depth 100

Rear udder ... 107 [
Rear teat pl... 106 [
Central Lig... 107 F

Sire Management traits

Trait Breedi... ~Comparison
Sire calving... 104 h
Vitality 104 B
Calf survival 102 [ |
Beefindex 98 |



RIVER CRVD

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

DE VINKENHOF RIVER

Dual Purpose

u CRV Health m CRV Efficiency

Trait Breedi... Trait Breedi...
Fertility 99 INET -48
i 0%
Alex Aridrk + 1 % Udder health 103 Longevity 92

Hoof health 101

» Superb udders Total index Production traits
» Excellent feet & legs NVI Milk.. %F %P  Fat(. P(kg)
> aAa 16 88 177 016 009 2 12

. . 240 daughters, 109 herds, reliability: 87%
Sire Information

Sire ID NL 6531071689 Conformation traits Linear traits
Al Code NL 941739 Trait Breedi.. Comparison Trait Breedi... Comparison
Sorm 16/11/2015 Frame 101 i Stature 103 h
Dairy stren... 96 B Strength 95 B
Color Red & White
Udder 114 ] Body depth 98 |
Beta casein ATA2
Feetandle.. 105 [ | Angularity 102 [ |
Kappa casein AA
Muscularity 98 [ | Conditions... 96 B
aAa Code 516342
Total Type 108 _ Rump angle 106 |
i 94 daughters, 38 herds, reliability: 84% Rump width 101
Pedigree
&' RUDOLF DN Daughter Management traits Rearlegsr.. 104 O
& RIVAAL Trait Breedi... Comparison Rearlegs si.. 99 I
@ CONDA 343 Ketosis 102 h Footangle 98 |
Milking spe... 100 Locomotion 105 -
d" BALTIMORE Somaticcell... 102 [ | Fore uader ... 106 O
Q DANIELLE 95 Temperam.. 104 O Frontteat.. 107 ]
@ DANIELLE 65 Daughter C... 106 I Teatlength 93 ]
Persistency 98 i Udder depth 108 ]
Maturity R 101 F Rear udder ... 111 e
Rear teat pl... 106 [
Central Lig... 110 _
Sire Management traits
Trait Breedi... ~Comparison

Sire calving... 100

Vitality 91 e

Calf survival 100

Beef index 97 B

© CRV - Breeding values published on 10/08/2022



» Top NV

» Great conformation

Sire Information

Sire ID NL 732340056
Al Code NL 942113
Al Code DE 298501
Born 03/11/2001
Color Red & White
Beta casein A2A2
Kappa casein AB
aAa Code 564132
Pedigree
& BUSTER

" DE VINKENHOF KOEN

Q ROZA 44

" MATTHIJS
Q SUZAN 577

Q@ SUZAN 529

Dual Purpose

u CRV Health

Trait Breedi...

Fertility 100
- 2 % Udder health 102

Hoof health 100

Total index
NV

61

Conformation traits

Trait Breedi.. Comparison

Frame 104 h

Dairy stren... 106

Feetandle.. 102

L]
Udder 107 e

[

[

Muscularity 103

Total Type 107 F

13 daughters, 10 herds, reliability: 66%

Daughter Management traits

Trait Breedi... Comparison
Ketosis 101 i
Milking spe... 102 [
Somaticcell... 96 B
Temperam... 104 |
Daughter C... 95 B
Persistency 97 B
Maturity R.. 101 F

© CRV - Breeding values published on 10/08/2022

CRVD

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

m CRV Efficiency

Trait Breedi...

INET 36
+2%

Longevity 50

Production traits
Milk... % F % P Fat (.. P (kg)
212 008 -003 4 6

53 daughters, 36 herds, reliability: 75%

Linear traits

Trait Breedi... Comparison
Stature 101 i
Strength 105 [
Body depth 106 I
Angularity 106 [ ]

Conditions... 100

Rump angle 96 H
Rump width 105 [
Rearlegsr.. 101 i
Rear legs si.. 102 | |
Foot angle 101 i
Locomotion 102 [ |
Fore udder ... 99 |
Frontteat.. 105 B
Teatlength 100

Udder depth 104 |
Rear udder ... 104 B
Rear teat pl... 106 [
Central Lig... 108 _
Sire Management traits

Trait Breedi... ~Comparison
Sire calving... 94 B
Vitality 99 |

Calf survival 103 |
Beef index 100




SATURNUS

» Superb production transmitter
» Strong feet & legs

P Less Ketosis

Sire Information

Dual Purpose

u CRV Health

Trait

Fertility

Alex Arkink

-2%

Udder health

Hoof health

Total index
NV

76

Breedi...

98

103

99

CRVD

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

m CRV Efficiency

Trait Breedi...
INET 169
+5%
Longevity /3
Production traits
Milk... % F % P Fat (.. P(kg)
172 0.46 022 38 2

80 daughters, 47 herds, reliability: 86%

Sire ID NL 844336338
Conformation traits Linear traits
Al Code NL 941553
Trait Breedi.. Comparison Trait Breedi... Comparison
Born 26/03/2014
Frame 97 | Stature 100
Color Red & White ,
Dairy stren... 97 B Strength 99 |
Beta casein ATA2
Udder 103 B Body depth 103 |
Kappa casein AB i
Feetandle.. 105 [ | Angularity 106 [ ]
aha Code 453612 Muscularity 95 B Conditions... 95 B
_ Total Type 101 F Rump angle 93 I
Pedigree
30 daughters, 20 herds, reliability: 75% Rump width 97 .
& MATTHIS . Rearlegsr.. 102 []
Daughter Management traits
@ REMCO .
Trait Breedi... Comparison Rearlegs si.. 96 C
Q ROOSJE 58
Ketosis 105 h Footangle 106 |
' MENND Milking spe... 94 e Locomotion 105 O
QO SUZAN 515 Somaticcell.. 102 | Fore udder ... 97 [
O SUZAN 429 Temperam.. 100 Frontteat.. 106 N
Daughter C... 91 e Teatlength 103 0
Persistency 105 [ ] Udder depth 95 ]
Maturity R.. 103 F Rear udder ... 108 e
Rear teat pl... 104 B
Central Lig... 103 F

Sire Management traits

Trait Breedi... ~Comparison
Sire calving... 100

Vitality 95 B

Calf survival 98 [ |
Beefindex 96 B

© CRV - Breeding values published on 10/08/2022



TUBANTER P New
PE

b

Alex Arkink

» Polled
» Great udders

» Good components

Sire Information

Sire ID NL 619875790
Al Code NL 942685

Born 04/11/2020
Color Red & White
Beta casein ATA2

Kappa casein BB

aAa Code 465231
Pedigree

" MEERVELDER ALBERT
" MEERVELDER

CONSTANT
Q COBA 374
& BACO

Q PAULA 72 P
Q PAULA 57

Dual Purpose

u CRV Health

Trait Breedi...

Fertility 99
+1%

Udder health 100

Hoof health 101

Total index
NV

70

Conformation traits

Trait Breedi.. Comparison
Frame 103 |
Dairy stren... 101 |
Udder 105 [ ]
Feetandle.. 102 |
Muscularity 99 |

Total Type 104 L]

Reliability: 40%

Daughter Management traits

Trait Breedi... Comparison
Ketosis 100

Milking spe... 105 H
Somaticcell.. 98 |
Temperam... 102 |
Daughter C... 106 I
Persistency 101 |
Maturity R.. 101 |

© CRV - Breeding values published on 18/08/2022

CRVD

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

m CRV Efficiency

Trait Breedi...

INET 107
+0%

Longevity 254

Production traits
Milk... % F % P Fat (.. P (kg)
248 024 003 27 11

Reliability: 40%

Linear traits

Trait Breedi... Comparison
Stature 101 |
Strength 99 |

Body depth 106 N
Angularity 108 e

Conditions... 95 B

Rump angle 100

Rump width 102 |
Rear legsr.. 102 |
Rear legs si.. 99 |

Foot angle 100
Locomotion 102 | |

Fore udder ... 100

Frontteat.. 103 ]
Teatlength 97 B
Udder depth 101 |
Rear udder ... 106 N
Rear teat pl... 104 |
Central Lig... 106 I

Sire Management traits

Trait Breedi... ~Comparison
Sire calving... 99 |
Vitality 102 |

Calf survival 102 | |
Beefindex 95 B



WILHELM

WOESTE POLDER WILHELM

——
i, ‘ - -

| Wt

¥

v

Alex Arkink

» 75% MRY, 19% HF and 6% BS
» Good udders
» Efficient daughters

Sire Information

Sire ID NL 588631472
Al Code NL 942206
Born 22/02/2018
Color Red & White
Beta casein ATA2
Kappa casein BB
aAa Code 531462
Pedigree
& BUSTER

' DE VINKENHOF KOEN

Q ROZA 44

& REMCO
Q WILLEKE 57

Q JANA 10

Dual Purpose

Trait Breedi...

Fertility 101
- 1 % Udder health 104

Hoof health 98

Total index
NV

105

Conformation traits
Trait Breedi.. Comparison
Frame 107 i

Dairy stren... 100

Udder 104 [ |
Feetandle.. 103 [ |
Muscularity 99 |

Total Type 103 F

Reliability: 37%

Daughter Management traits

Trait Breedi... Comparison
Ketosis 102 h
Milking spe... 101 i

Somaticcell... 100

Temperam... 102 i
Daughter C... 98 |
Persistency 99 |
Maturity R.. 103 F

© CRV - Breeding values published on 10/08/2022

CRVD

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE

Trait Breedi...

INET 103
+4%

Longevity 195

Production traits
Milk... % F % P Fat (.. P (kg)
372 010 008 10 19

Reliability: 38%

Linear traits

Trait Breedi... Comparison
Stature 101 i
Strength 102 [ |
Body depth 105 ]
Angularity 106 B
Conditions... 97 |
Rump angle 99 [
Rump width 98 [ ]
Rearlegsr.. 101 i
Rear legs si.. 103 B
Foot angle 102 [
Locomotion 103 B
Fore udder ... 99 |
Frontteat.. 105 |
Teatlength 99 |

Udder depth 100

Rear udder ... 104

Central Lig... 105

]
Rear teat pl... 105 B

Sire Management traits

Trait Breedi... ~Comparison
Sire calving... 95 i
Vitality 99 |
Calf survival 101 |
Beefindex 99 ‘



CRYV, leading Dm
in health and efficiency

Boost your profitability by improving
your feed efficiency

with lower emissions.
Learn more CRV4all.co.uk/feedefficiency

w\’ a Breeding for feed efficiency increases your
‘ Rv ._-|- -.. i profit & contributes to a better environment

BETTER COWS > BETTER LIFE




